Issued: October 20, 2009

## **BP 1100** Compton Community College District

Reference:

Education Code Section 72000(b) Elections Code Section 18304

The District has been named the Compton Community College District (CCCD).

The name is the property of the District. No person shall, without the permission of the Board, use this name or the name(s) of any college(s) or other facilities of the District, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate or otherwise suggest that an organization, product or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, the District.

In accordance with Chapter 50 of the Statues of 2006 (A.B. 318), Compton Community College District and El Camino Community College district have formed a partnership. The partnership is described in a August 24, 2006 "Memorandum of Understanding Between the El Camino Community College District and the Compton Community College District." The Memorandum of Understanding states that the El Camino Community College district shall establish an educational center to be known as "El Camino College Compton Community Educational Center" also know as "El Camino College Compton Center."